UNOFFICIAL COPY

	QUIT	CL	AIM	DEED	
(C_0)	rpora	tion	to Co	rporatio	n)

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 18 day of July, 2013, between Nationstar HECM Acquisition Trust 2016-2, Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not individually but solely as Trustee, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of , and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and

Doc#. 1822218038 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/10/2018 10:36 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20180701643849 ST/CO Stamp 2-038-247-200 City Stamp 1-486-671-648

the State of Illinois, party	of the first part,			
and				
<i>/</i> -	ļ			
· C				
Nationstar HECM Acquisit 350 Highland Drive, Lewis	ion Trost 2018-1 Wilmin ville, <i>TY 1</i> 9067	gton Savings Fur	nd Society, FSB, not	individually but solely as Trustee, ,
	(Ne	une and Address	of Grantee)	
Dollars (\$10.00) in hand pauthority of the Board of	oaid by the party of the Directors of said corpor	second part, the ration, by these p	receipt whereof is resents does hereby	ideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY AND and State of Illinois known and described
	LEGAJ	L DESCRIPTION	N ATTACHED	
	20-19-322-0	15-0000		
Address(es) of Real Estate	6933 South Claremont	Avenue, Chica ,	, Illinois 60636	
IN WITHEOU WII	EDEOE and made of the	2		
name to be signed to these p	resents, the day and year	first above writt	en. Nationstar Mortgag, HECM Acquistion	e LLC, as attorney in fact for Nationstar Trust 2016-2. Wilmington Savings
Exempt under provision	of Paragraph e		rund Society, FSB,	not individually but solely as Trustee (Name of Corporation)
Section 31-45, Real Estate 7		Į.		(Ivalue of Corporation)
Buyer, Selfer or Repr	<u> </u>		Lynda	Maldersho
STATE OF			ilenda Måldonado, Assisti Jationstar Mortgage, LLC (ant Secretary dba Champion Mortgage Cc mpany as Attorney-in-Fai
COUNTY OF				
				, a Notary Public in and
	for the said Cou	d	State aforesaid, perso	DO HEREBY CERTIFY that nally known to be Nationstar Mortgage
	Society, FSB, not indi- persons whose names a person and signed and corporation to be affix	vidually but sole are subscribed to delivered the sale ed thereto, pursu	ly as Trustee, and p the foregoing instru instrument and cau iant to authority give	rust 2016-2, Wilmington Savings Fund ersonally known to me to be the same ument, appeared before me this day in used the corporate seal of the aforesaid ven by the Board of Directors of said the and voluntary act and deed of said
Given under my hand and of	ficial seal, this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2018
Commission expires	month deal, this	, 20		
				NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument was prepared	i by KESSLER & KEIRNA	N, P.C., 3255 N. A	rlington Heights Road,	, Suite 505, Arlington Heights, IL 60004

1822218038 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Country of Orange
On July 18, 2018 before me, Julio Gonzalez, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Glenda Maldonado —
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JULIO GONZALEZ Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2198725 My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2021
Signature (Seal)

1822218038 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 129 and the North 6 feet 3 inches of Lot 130 in Englewood on the Hill Third Addition in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 19, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

6933 South Claremont Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60636

	Arington taghts wood
Chicago Title Insurance 1,101 1701 Golf Road, Suite 1,101 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008	3255 N. Arlington Has Rd
Chicago Title Insurance Co.	Versier + Leurnan PC
Mail to:	Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:
0	
0,5	
900	

1822218038 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated July 29	, 20//	_Signature:	Levere	Kerran		
			Grantor or	Agent		
Subscribed and sworn to before			<i></i>	OFFICIAL SEAL		
Me by the said	24_		Š	MARIA A CASTILLO		
this 24 day of Jala	•		NOTA	RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS		
20 /2.			§ MY	COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/07/20		
NOTARY PUBLIC MARY	A Co	St.				
The Grantee or his agent affirms and	verifies that	t the name of	the grantee sh	nown on the deed or		
assignment of beneficial interest in a i	and trust is	either a natur	al person, an I	llinois corporation or		
foreign corporation authorized to do b	usiness or	acquire and h	old title to rea	ıl estate in Illinois a		
partnership authorized to do business or	entity recog	nized as a per	son and authori	zed to do business or		
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.						
	20 <u>/8</u> S		Lerese A	einan_		
		⁴ O _x	Grantee or A	Agent		
Subscribed and sworn to before			<i>ş</i> ~~~	······································		
Me by the said Telese Chilnan	_		\bigcirc .	OFFICIAL SEAL \{		
This 24 day of Tuly	,		S NOT	MARIA A CASTILLO ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS		
20 /8 .		.1	\$ MY	COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/07/20		
71/2	1 () -	011/_	lugas	······································		
NOTARY PUBLIC /////// \	CAR					

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)